

Media Contact: Ava Thompson avagardnertrust@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Fifty Best Holds a Bourbon Whiskey Tasting

New York, NY, (December 21, 2020) – The Fifty Best has once again shined its spotlight on bourbon whiskey by hosting a tasting where 40 contenders were evaluated for the distinguished "Best Bourbon" awards for 2020.

The Fifty Best is very pleased to announce that Ava Gardner Select Bourbon Whiskey was awarded a Gold medal.

Using professional criteria, the pre-qualified panel of judges blind-tasted the bourbon whiskies and rated them individually on a 1-5 point scoring system with 5 being the highest. After tallying the scores, medals were awarded based on the judges' impressions.

The complete results, along with tasting notes, can be viewed here: thefiftybest.com/spirits/best_bourbon/

TheFiftyBest.com is a digital guide to wines & spirits, featuring rated listings resulting from proprietary blind tastings as judged by wine/spirits journalists, spirits professionals, wine/spirit retailers, mixologists, spirits consultants and connoisseurs. The Fifty Best achieves the highest standards of spirits evaluations by adhering to strict tasting rules and rigorous methodology.

ABOUT LEGACY TALENT AND ENTERTAINMENT, LLC: Legacy Talent and Entertainment (LTE) is the most established and recognized Talent Company in the Southeast and maintains a presence in Malibu, California. LTE provides professional talent representation services to select celebrities and iconic estates, including representing exclusive talent and some of the highest profile legends. LTE and its extensive network of relationships with brands, studios, television networks, news media, and Fortune 500 companies allows LTE to partner its clients with endorsers, licensing campaigns, publishing houses, film and TV, digital media, and other avenues of connecting with fans in order to advance its clients' legacies. Please visit our website and follow us on social media: Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

ABOUT AVA GARDNER TRUST: Ava Gardner established her Trust in 1986. It has evolved through the years, and today, it is responsible for the management of the intellectual property of Ava Gardner including trademarks and copyrights. The Trust works to exploit image and publicity rights in order to provide funds for the beneficiaries of the Trust. Moreover, the Trust seeks to preserve the legacy of Ava Gardner and to introduce her to a new generation of fans. Ava was courageous, independent, kind, and generous. All of the residual funds of the Trust go to charities and non-profits selected by Ava and her family. Her compassion and boundless generosity continue through her Trust. For more information, please contact avagardnertrust@gmail.com.